
COUNCIL CHAMBER

111704
June 22, 2011

WHEREAS, on November 10, 2008, Resolution No. 08-3077 authorized a professional
services contract with Criado Associates, Inc. for the design of Westmoreland Road
from Jefferson Boulevard to 9th Street; and,

WHEREAS, on March 9, 2011, Resolution No. 11-0643 authorized a construction
contract with JRJ Paving, L.P. for the Asphaltic Concrete Street Resurfacing for 2011
for the resurfacing of 68 street segments in the amount of $16,287,910.57; and,

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Change Order No. 1 to the contract with
JRJ Paving, L.P. to provide additional resurfacing to add the street segment
Westmoreland Road from Jefferson Boulevard to 9th Street to Asphaltic Concrete
Street Resurfacing Group for 2011 in the amount of $199,854.75, increasing the
contract from $16,287,910.57 to $16,487,765.32.

Now Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to increase the contract with
JRJ Paving, L.P. to provide additional resurfacing to add the street segment
Westmoreland Road from Jefferson Boulevard to 9th Street to Asphaltic Concrete
Street Resurfacing Group for 2011 in the amount of $199,854.75, increasing the
contract from $16,287, 910.57 to $16,487,765.32, after it has been approved as to form
by the City Attorney

Section 2. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to disburse funds in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract from:

Street and Transportation Improvements Fund
Fund 8T22, Department PBW, Unit U352, Act. SRSF
Object 4510, Program #PB06U352, CT PBWO3R2O5E1
Vendor 267467, in an amount not to exceed $ 199,854,75

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas and it is
accordingly so resolved.

C’ TN’


